

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/11/23 INFORMAL LETTING**

**SHEET 1 OF 1**

**PROJECT NO. 079S-492 & 385N-492  
PCN i76d & i76f**

**COUNTY: Custer &  
Fall River**

**Concrete Repair on  
Hwy 79 & Hwy 385**

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		JV Bailey Co. Rapid City SD		Forby Contracting Hinckley MN	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>079S-492, PCN i76d</b>									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	25,500.00	25,500.00
002	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	288.90		0.00	300.00	86,670.00	345.00	99,670.50
003	Dowel Bar	Each	78.00		0.00	32.00	2,496.00	25.00	1,950.00
004	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	144.00		0.00	25.00	3,600.00	30.00	4,320.00
005	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	25.00		0.00	1.00	25.00	1.00	25.00
006	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	100.00		0.00	1.00	100.00	1.00	100.00
007	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	100.00		0.00	2.00	200.00	1.75	175.00
008	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	25.00		0.00	6.00	150.00	5.25	131.25
009	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	200.00		0.00	2.00	400.00	1.75	350.00
010	Flagging	Hour	40.00		0.00	30.37	1,214.80	30.37	1,214.80
011	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	456.00		0.00	5.00	2,280.00	4.75	2,166.00
012	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
013	Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00		0.00	140.00	280.00	150.00	300.00
014	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	2.00		0.00	750.00	1,500.00	750.00	1,500.00
015	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each	1.00		0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
<b>385N-492, PCN i75e</b>									
016	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00
017	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	433.30		0.00	325.00	140,822.50	345.00	149,488.50
018	Dowel Bar	Each	130.00		0.00	32.00	4,160.00	25.00	3,250.00
019	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	216.00		0.00	25.00	5,400.00	30.00	6,480.00
020	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	38.00		0.00	1.00	38.00	1.00	38.00
021	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	150.00		0.00	1.00	150.00	1.00	150.00
022	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	150.00		0.00	2.00	300.00	1.75	262.50
023	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	38.00		0.00	6.00	228.00	5.25	199.50
024	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	300.00		0.00	2.00	600.00	1.75	525.00
025	Flagging	Hour	40.00		0.00	30.37	1,214.80	30.37	1,214.80
026	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	456.00		0.00	5.00	2,280.00	4.75	2,166.00
027	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
028	Type 3 Barricade	Each	3.00		0.00	140.00	420.00	150.00	450.00
029	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	3.00		0.00	750.00	2,250.00	750.00	2,250.00
030	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each	1.00		0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					0.00		363,779.10		395,876.85